(` In Million)
Borrowings As at

March 31, 2020
As at

March 31, 2019
Variable rate borrowings
Non current borrowings  1,605.93  1,627.25
Current borrowings  9,837.10  8,663.72
Current maturities of long term borrowings  612.12  626.75
Total  12,055.15  10,917.72

			   Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments
			   The entity does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.

Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.
			   Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments
			   A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased

(decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant. In cases where the related interest rate risk is capitalized to fixed
assets, the impact indicated below may affect the Company’s income statement over the remaining life of the related
fixed assets.

(` In Million)
Particulars Profit or (Loss) before tax

100bp increase 100bp decrease
March 31, 2020  (120.55)  120.55
March 31, 2019  (109.18)  109.18

Trend Electronics Limited

ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20  |  69

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020 (Contd.)
Note 33
Capital Management
Capital of the Company, for the purpose of the entity’s capital management, capital includes issued capital and other equity reserves. The
primary objective of the entity’s Capital Management is to maximise shareholders value. The entity manages its capital structure and makes
adjustments in the light of changes in economic environment and the requirements of the financial covenants.

The entity monitors capital using Adjusted net debt to equity ratio. For this purpose, adjusted net debt is defined as total debt less cash and